project was specified in the application form (hereinafter "application form"), which is an 

attachment No. 2 to this Amending Decision.”; 

2) § 2 is replaced by following: 

“For implementation of the Pre-defined Project over the period of its duration are contributed the 

financial assets in total amount of 22 599 743,00 PLN (in words: twenty two million five hundred 

ninety nine thousand seven hundred forty three zlotys and 00/100) which is an equivalent to 5 243 

195,00 EUR (in words: five million two hundred forty three thousand one hundred ninety five euros 

and 00/100)1 including 19 209 781,55 PLN (in words: nineteen million two hundred nine thousand 

seven hundred eighty one zlotys and 55/100) from the Norwegian Financial Mechanism 2014-2021 

and 3 389 961,45 PLN (in words: three million three hundred eighty nine thousand nine hundred 

sixty one zlotys and 45/100) as a co-financing provided by the Programme Operator.”; 

1 Calculated on the basis of the average EUR/PLN exchange rate of 1 EUR = 4,3103 PLN for a six-month period 
preceding the date of the call of the Project Promoter to submit the application i.e.